GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1541
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

PROJECTS UNDER MGNREGS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to bring non-Timber Forest Produce based Projects under the preview of Mahatma Gandhi National
Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these projects are likely to be operational in such areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(a): No sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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